
WBAL Finals @ Gunn HS
Meet Program

Heat/Lane assignments subject to change

Event 001  VG-400R
     50.19 Menlo [Gradiska-Price-Still-Lacy] '12  W BAL Rec: W
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Menlo School - A             Menlo School -   
 5   Notre Dame [SJ] - A          Notre Dame (SJ)  
 3   Crystal Springs Uplands - A  Crystal Springs  
 6   Sacred Heart Prep - A        Sacred Heart Pr  
 2   Mercy [Burlingame] - A       Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   St Lawrence Academy - A      St Lawrence Aca  

Event 001  VG-400R
     50.19 Menlo [Gradiska-Price-Still-Lacy] '12  W BAL Rec: W
Heat 2
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Eastside College Prep - A    Eastside Colleg  
 5   Mercy [SF] - A               Mercy (SF) - A   
 3   The King's Academy - A       The King's Acad  

Event 002  VB-400R
     43.56 Menlo '13                       WBAL Rec : W
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Sacred Heart Prep - A        Sacred Heart Pr  
 5   The King's Academy - A       The King's Acad  
 3   St Lawrence Academy - A      St Lawrence Aca  
 6   Crystal Springs Uplands - A  Crystal Springs  
 2   Harker - A                   Harker - A       
 7   Eastside College Prep - A    Eastside Colleg  

Event 003  JVG-400R
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Sacred Heart Prep - A        Sacred Heart Pr  
 5   Harker - A                   Harker - A       
 3   Mercy [Burlingame] - A       Mercy (Burlinga  
 6   Castilleja - A               Castilleja - A   
 2   Mercy [SF] - A               Mercy (SF) - A   
 7   Notre Dame [SJ] - A          Notre Dame (SJ)  

Event 004  JVB-400R
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Harker - A                   Harker - A       
 5   Sacred Heart Prep - A        Sacred Heart Pr  
 3   Menlo School - A             Menlo School -   
 6   Crystal Springs Uplands - A  Crystal Springs  
 2   The King's Academy - A       The King's Acad  

Event 005  VG-1600
   5:07.67 Rachel Skokowski (Cast) '10     WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
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Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Niki Iyer (9)                Harker           
 2   Nicole Colonna (11)          Pinewood         
 3   Alina Brown (12)             Castilleja       
 4   Kari Bergstedt (9)           The King's Acad  
 5   Hana Marsheck (10)           Woodside Priory  
 6   Meghan Moyer (10)            Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   Emily Cox (11)               Notre Dame (SJ)  
 8   Maria Grinis (12)            The King's Acad  
 9   Michelle Bromley (10)        The King's Acad  
 10  Emelia Hamilton (12)         Notre Dame (SJ)  
 11  Lianne Blodgett (11)         Crystal Springs  
 12  Natalie Novitsky (9)         Sacred Heart Pr  
 13  Lydia Ho (12)                Mercy (Burlinga  
 14  Simran Arora (11)            Menlo School     
 15  Justine Oliva (11)           Mercy (Burlinga  
a1   Lilja Gudundstottir ()       Menlo School     

Event 006  VB-1600
   4:24.26 Cory Gonzales (Harker) '13      WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Daniel Hill (11)             Sacred Heart Pr  
 2   Ross Corey (11)              Woodside Priory  
 3   Derek Field (12)             The King's Acad  
 4   Preston Lam (12)             Crystal Springs  
 5   Nick Holterman (11)          Crystal Springs  
 6   Devon Gonzalez (12)          St Lawrence Aca  
 7   Garrett Mack (11)            Sacred Heart Pr  
 8   Brett Anstrom (9)            Sacred Heart Pr  
 9   Keaton Shiveley (10)         Menlo School     
 10  Hugo Pegley (11)             Crystal Springs  
 11  Peter Fitchen (12)           Sacred Heart Pr  
 12  Sasha Novitsky (10)          Sacred Heart Pr  
 13  Abin Thomas (11)             The King's Acad  
 14  August Howell (11)           Sacred Heart Pr  
 15  Zach Cherian (10)            Crystal Springs  

Event 007  JVG-1600
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Juliette Love (9)            Nueva School     
 2   Julia Monaco (11)            The King's Acad  
 3   Helena Merk (9)              Pinewood         
 4   Kendall Cook (9)             Pinewood         
 5   Isadora de Castro (9)        Crystal Springs  
 6   Chelsea Chen (10)            Notre Dame (SJ)  
 7   Victoria Lieb (9)            The King's Acad  
 8   Clare Mccarthy (10)          Sacred Heart Pr  
 9   Lauren Tifft (11)            Mercy (Burlinga  
 10  Jaclyn Greene (9)            The King's Acad  
 11  Michelle Zuniga-Hernandez (1 The King's Acad  
 12  Rachael Mellows (11)         Sacred Heart Pr  
 13  Allie Barri (12)             Mercy (Burlinga  
 14  Abby Graber (11)             Notre Dame (SJ)  
 15  Ashley Simons (12)           Sacred Heart Pr  
 16  Madeline Cooney (12)         Mercy (SF)       

Event 008  JVB-1600
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Jake Lange (9)               Nueva School     
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 2   Kevin Alcala (11)            Crystal Springs  
 3   Jeremy Huang (9)             Crystal Springs  
 4   Erik Anderson (11)           The King's Acad  
 5   Seth Chatterton (11)         The King's Acad  
 6   Parker Glenn (10)            The King's Acad  
 7   Paul Rogel (9)               The King's Acad  
 8   Jack Youstra (9)             Woodside Priory  
 9   Aaron Lee (9)                Menlo School     
 10  Evan Escher (11)             Pinewood         
 11  Tim McBirney (9)             The King's Acad  
 12  Jaspaul Ghumman (10)         Pinewood         
 13  Pieter Henkens (10)          Woodside Priory  
 14  Garrett Smith (12)           St Lawrence Aca  
 15  Simon Hong (11)              St Lawrence Aca  
 16  Arnav Tandon (9)             Harker           
 17  Patrick Tornes (11)          Woodside Priory  
 18  Whit Grange ()               Crystal Springs  

Event 009  VB-110H
     14.58 Nico Robinson (SHP) '13         WBAL Rec : W
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Ricky Grau (12)              Sacred Heart Pr  
 5   Sukhmit Dhillon (12)         St Lawrence Aca  
 3   Connor Cody (11)             Sacred Heart Pr  
 6   Scott Fitchen (10)           Sacred Heart Pr  
 2   Emilio Gallegos (11)         The King's Acad  
 7   Sean Felderman (11)          Menlo School     
 1   Raymond Cheng (12)           Harker           

Event 010  JVB-65H
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Calvin Kocienda (10)         Harker           
 5   Henry Fortenbaugh (9)        Menlo School     
 3   Davis Dunaway (9)            Harker           
 6   Ted Catlin (10)              Sacred Heart Pr  
 2   Theodore Chiu (9)            Sacred Heart Pr  

Event 011  VG-100H
     15.90 McKenzie Duffner (Menlo) '13    WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Mackenzie Duffner (10)       Menlo School     
 5   Juliana Mount (11)           Notre Dame (SJ)  
 3   Elisa Merten (11)            Menlo School     
 6   Winnie Li (9)                Harker           
 2   Claire Hardiman (11)         Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   Katie Goldstein (10)         Crystal Springs  
 1   Gabriella Marconcini (12)    Mercy (SF)       
 8   Melissa Chircop (9)          Mercy (Burlinga  
a1   Isabel Brule ()              Notre Dame (SJ)  
a2   Quynh Tran (10)              Mercy (SF)       
a3   Marena Kibblewhite (9)       Mercy (Burlinga  

Event 012  JVG-100H
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Veronica Cihlar (10)         Crystal Springs  
 5   Amanjot Samra (11)           Mercy (Burlinga  
 3   Paige Haggerman (9)          Menlo School     
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 6   Stacey Velasco (10)          Mercy (SF)       
 2   Amangeet Samra (11)          Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   Dina Safreno (10)            Sacred Heart Pr  
 1   Aisling Duffy (11)           Mercy (Burlinga  
 8   Anna Shoch (9)               Menlo School     
a2   Scoutt Kessler (12)          Mercy (Burlinga  
a3   Maya Rai (9)                 Harker           

Event 013  VG-400
     55.67 Madeline Price (Menlo) '13      WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Madeline Price (12)          Menlo School     
 5   Lindsay Schott (11)          Sacred Heart Pr  
 3   Lauren Henske (10)           Menlo School     
 6   Marissa Mount (11)           Notre Dame (SJ)  
 2   Nicole Mitchell (11)         Castilleja       
 7   Claire Traum (9)             Castilleja       
 8   Stephanie Rhodes (10)        Crystal Springs  
 1   Claire Mondry (10)           Notre Dame (SJ)  
a2   Ally Solorzano (10)          Crystal Springs  
a3   Kathryn Muncada (9)          Notre Dame (SJ)  

Event 014  VB-400
     49.63 Stephen Kmak (TKA) '12          WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Derek Friske (11)            The King's Acad  
 5   Ricky Grau (12)              Sacred Heart Pr  
 3   Marcus Niksa (12)            Crystal Springs  
 6   Addison Partida (10)         Eastside Colleg  
 2   Ethan Tom (11)               The King's Acad  
 1   Austin Ranson (12)           St Lawrence Aca  
 8   Brian Hannah (10)            Crystal Springs  
 7   Hector Pacheco (11)          Eastside Colleg  
a2   Mehul Khetrapal (10)         Harker           
a3   Johnny Trudelle (12)         Woodside Priory  

Event 015  JVG-400
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Maddie Goldberg (9)          Castilleja       
 5   Karina Fonstad (10)          Castilleja       
 3   Alyssa Parodi (9)            Mercy (Burlinga  
 6   Daniella Simi (10)           Mercy (Burlinga  
 2   Isabella Hernandez (9)       Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   Abigail Smith (10)           Sacred Heart Pr  
 1   Caitlin Torres (10)          Notre Dame (SJ)  
 8   Arielle Gutierrez (11)       Mercy (Burlinga  
a1   Erin Sisk (9)                Mercy (Burlinga  
a2   Sarah Bonomi (9)             Mercy (SF)       
a3   Ashley Ishibashi (11)        Woodside Priory  

Event 016  JVB-400
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Roshan Bal (10)              Pinewood         
 5   Conner Vercellino (9)        Nueva School     
 3   Alex Banning (9)             Pinewood         
 6   Kyle Chu (9)                 Crystal Springs  
 2   Ted Catlin (10)              Sacred Heart Pr  
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 7   Max Klotz (10)               Crystal Springs  
 1   Cian Sheahan (9)             St Lawrence Aca  
 8   Bijan Kianpour (9)           Pinewood         
a1   Rajiv Sanchetti (10)         Harker           
a2   Matthew Mellea (9)           Nueva School     
a3   Leonard Ndje (9)             St Lawrence Aca  

Event 017  VG-100
     11.67 Angela Gradiska (Pinewood) '09  WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Madeline Price (12)          Menlo School     
 5   Nirel JonesMitchell (10)     Notre Dame (SJ)  
 3   Maggie Cusick (12)           Notre Dame (SJ)  
 6   Diamond Pearson (10)         Eastside Colleg  
 2   Adee Peer (11)               Notre Dame (SJ)  
 1   Mackenzie Walter (12)        Sacred Heart Pr  
 7   Kathleen Bufka (9)           Mercy (SF)       
 8   Cassidy Carter (12)          Mercy (Burlinga  
a2   Emily Naughton (9)           Mercy (Burlinga  
a3   De'Jeane Stine (9)           Menlo School     

Event 018  VB-100
     10.80 Sumit Minocha (Harker) '13      WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Griffin Kraemer (11)         Sacred Heart Pr  
 5   Zac Blackburn (11)           St Lawrence Aca  
 3   Cole Woodruff (12)           Crystal Springs  
 6   Miguel Mendoza (11)          Sacred Heart Pr  
 2   Lapitu Mahoni (10)           Sacred Heart Pr  
 7   Srivinay Irrinki (11)        Harker           
 1   Karl Clayter (10)            Crystal Springs  
 8   Paul Touma (11)              Menlo School     
a1   Boaz Chum (10)               The King's Acad  
a2   Jack Herrera (10)            Woodside Priory  
a3   Sidhart Krishnamurthi (11)   Harker           

Event 019  JVG-100
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Maddy Tarbox (9)             Nueva School     
 5   Jaidyn Juni (10)             Notre Dame (SJ)  
 3   Paris Wilkerson (10)         Castilleja       
 6   Haley DeOcampo (9)           Mercy (Burlinga  
 2   Maddie Goldberg (9)          Castilleja       
 7   Emma Richardson (10)         Notre Dame (SJ)  
 1   Palak Shah (9)               Notre Dame (SJ)  
 8   Tia Dalupan-Wong (11)        Sacred Heart Pr  
a1   Laine Corfield (10)          Pinewood         
a2   Elizabeth Tran (10)          Notre Dame (SJ)  
a3   Sarah James (10)             Crystal Springs  

Event 020  JVB-100
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Bradford Seipp (9)           Menlo School     
 5   Isaiah Broughton (9)         Sacred Heart Pr  
 3   Cole Bramlett (9)            Pinewood         
 6   Tyler McGraw (10)            Menlo School     
 2   Adam Moledina (9)            Menlo School     
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 7   Misha Ivkov (9)              Harker           
 1   Marcus Kuhlmann (9)          Menlo School     
 8   Alexander Sfakianos (9)      Crystal Springs  
a1   Kevin Sun (9)                The King's Acad  
a2   Lucas Wang (9)               Harker           
a3   James Bek (9)                The King's Acad  

Event 021  VG-800
   2:18.54 Poppy Lawman (TKA) '09          WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Juliana Mount (11)           Notre Dame (SJ)  
 5   Nicole Colonna (11)          Pinewood         
 3   Ingrid Spielbauer (10)       Notre Dame (SJ)  
 6   Alex Dellar (10)             Harker           
 2   Melissa Cagney (10)          Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   Sahana Shankar (11)          Crystal Springs  
 1   Fernanda Salguero (11)       The King's Acad  
 8   Maria Naclerio (10)          Woodside Priory  
a1   Kari Bergstedt ()            The King's Acad  

Event 022  VB-800
   1:53.52 Samuel Parker (Menlo) '11       WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Ross Corey (11)              Woodside Priory  
 5   Devon Gonzalez (12)          St Lawrence Aca  
 3   Niki Lonberg (11)            Crystal Springs  
 6   Isaiah Scott (10)            The King's Acad  
 2   Garrett Mack (11)            Sacred Heart Pr  
 7   Keaton Shiveley (10)         Menlo School     
 1   Matthew Wan (10)             Menlo School     
 8   Peter Fitchen (12)           Sacred Heart Pr  
a1   Derek Field (12)             The King's Acad  

Event 024  JVB-800
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Kevin Alcala (11)            Crystal Springs  
 5   Roshan Bal (10)              Pinewood         
 3   Erik Anderson (11)           The King's Acad  
 6   Dylan Gruber-Taylor (9)      Nueva School     
 2   Zeyad El-Arabaty (10)        Harker           
 7   Lev Sepetov (10)             Harker           
 1   Leonardo Vilchez (9)         Crystal Springs  
 8   Evan Escher (11)             Pinewood         
a1   Aaron Lee (9)                Menlo School     
a2   Charlie Jung (9)             The King's Acad  
a3   Matthew Mellea (9)           Nueva School     

Event 025  VG-300H
     44.14 Libby Cooper (Cast) '09         WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Juliana Mount (11)           Notre Dame (SJ)  
 5   Mackenzie Duffner (10)       Menlo School     
 3   Nicole Mitchell (11)         Castilleja       
 6   Quynh Tran (10)              Mercy (SF)       
 2   Katie Goldstein (10)         Crystal Springs  
 7   Meghan Holland (12)          Sacred Heart Pr  
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 1   Alexandra Wei (11)           Notre Dame (SJ)  
 8   Melissa Yutrzenka (10)       Notre Dame (SJ)  
a1   Gabriella Marconcini (12)    Mercy (SF)       
a2   Melissa Chircop (9)          Mercy (Burlinga  
a3   Claire Hardiman (11)         Mercy (Burlinga  

Event 026  JVG-300H
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Aisling Duffy (11)           Mercy (Burlinga  
 5   Scoutt Kessler (12)          Mercy (Burlinga  
 3   Veronica Cihlar (10)         Crystal Springs  
 6   Meera Santhanam (9)          Nueva School     
 2   Katie Cooper (11)            Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   Amanjot Samra (11)           Mercy (Burlinga  
 1   Adeline Ho (9)               Notre Dame (SJ)  
 8   Amangeet Samra (11)          Mercy (Burlinga  

Event 027  VB-300H
     38.63 Nico Robinson (SHP) '13         WBAL Rec : W
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Ricky Grau (12)              Sacred Heart Pr  
 5   Sukhmit Dhillon (12)         St Lawrence Aca  
 3   Scott Fitchen (10)           Sacred Heart Pr  
 6   Emilio Gallegos (11)         The King's Acad  
 2   Sasha Novitsky (10)          Sacred Heart Pr  
 7   Raymond Cheng (12)           Harker           
 1   Sean Felderman (11)          Menlo School     

Event 028  JVB-300H
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Henry Fortenbaugh (9)        Menlo School     
 5   Ted Catlin (10)              Sacred Heart Pr  
 3   Bijan Kianpour (9)           Pinewood         

Event 029  VG-200
     23.64 Angela Gradiska (Pinewood) '09  WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Madeline Price (12)          Menlo School     
 5   Megan Duncanson (9)          Crystal Springs  
 3   Nirel JonesMitchell (10)     Notre Dame (SJ)  
 6   Maggie Cusick (12)           Notre Dame (SJ)  
 2   Asia Coleman (9)             Notre Dame (SJ)  
 7   Taylor McNeill (11)          Mercy (SF)       
 1   Diamond Pearson (10)         Eastside Colleg  
 8   Makiya Francis (12)          Eastside Colleg  
a1   Lindsay Schott (11)          Sacred Heart Pr  
a2   Jamie Cleron (9)             Crystal Springs  
a3   Nicole Henry (10)            Immaculate Conc  

Event 030  VB-200
     21.65 Sumit Minocha (Harker) '13      WBAL Rec : W
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Derek Friske (11)            The King's Acad  
 5   Griffin Kraemer (11)         Sacred Heart Pr  
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 3   Addison Partida (10)         Eastside Colleg  
 6   Jack Herrera (10)            Woodside Priory  
 2   Austin Ranson (12)           St Lawrence Aca  
 7   Miguel Mendoza (11)          Sacred Heart Pr  
 1   Brian Hannah (10)            Crystal Springs  
 8   Zac Blackburn (11)           St Lawrence Aca  
a1   Andy Deng (10)               St Lawrence Aca  

Event 031  JVG-200
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Maddy Tarbox (9)             Nueva School     
 5   Haley DeOcampo (9)           Mercy (Burlinga  
 3   Paris Wilkerson (10)         Castilleja       
 6   Maddie Goldberg (9)          Castilleja       
 2   Alyssa Parodi (9)            Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   Elizabeth Tran (10)          Notre Dame (SJ)  
 1   Palak Shah (9)               Notre Dame (SJ)  
 8   Sarah James (10)             Crystal Springs  
a1   Loren Gutierrez (11)         Notre Dame (SJ)  
a2   Isabella Hernandez (9)       Mercy (Burlinga  
a3   Daniella Simi (10)           Mercy (Burlinga  

Event 032  JVB-200
Heat 99
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Alex Banning (9)             Pinewood         
 5   Cole Bramlett (9)            Pinewood         
 3   Bradford Seipp (9)           Menlo School     
 6   Laurence Kim (10)            The King's Acad  
 2   Conner Vercellino (9)        Nueva School     
 7   Kyle Chu (9)                 Crystal Springs  
 1   Kevin Sun (9)                The King's Acad  
 8   Kyle Huang (11)              The King's Acad  
a1   Colin Del Santo (10)         Sacred Heart Pr  
a2   Marcus Kuhlmann (9)          Menlo School     
a3   Tyler McGraw (10)            Menlo School     

Event 033  VG-3200
  11:05.70 Kat Gregory (Priory) '11        WBAL Rec : W
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Niki Iyer (9)                Harker           
 2   Lianne Blodgett (11)         Crystal Springs  
 3   Michelle Bromley (10)        The King's Acad  
 4   Katie Chu (11)               Crystal Springs  
 5   Alina Brown (12)             Castilleja       
 6   Meghan Moyer (10)            Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   Julia Monaco (11)            The King's Acad  
 8   Emily Cox (11)               Notre Dame (SJ)  
 9   Kari Bergstedt (9)           The King's Acad  
 10  Hana Marsheck (10)           Woodside Priory  
 11  Emelia Hamilton (12)         Notre Dame (SJ)  
 12  Quinn Cabral (12)            Notre Dame (SJ)  
 13  Justine Oliva (11)           Mercy (Burlinga  
 14  Lydia Ho (12)                Mercy (Burlinga  
 15  Simran Arora (11)            Menlo School     
 16  Maya Jeyendran (10)          Harker           
 17  Claudia Tischler (12)        Harker           
 18  Brooke Hammarskjold (11)     Menlo School     
 19  Natalie Novitsky (9)         Sacred Heart Pr  
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Event 034  VB-3200
   9:30.98 Cory Gonzales (Harker) '13      WBAL Rec : W
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Daniel Hill (11)             Sacred Heart Pr  
 2   Preston Lam (12)             Crystal Springs  
 3   Yumeto Shigihara (10)        Crystal Springs  
 4   Nick Holterman (11)          Crystal Springs  
 5   Dennis Mandudzo (10)         Menlo School     
 6   August Howell (11)           Sacred Heart Pr  
 7   Brandon Chu (9)              Crystal Springs  
 8   Cole Eberwein (12)           The King's Acad  
 9   Abin Thomas (11)             The King's Acad  
 10  Mrinal Verghese (10)         Crystal Springs  
 11  Robert Screven (10)          Woodside Priory  
 12  Kevin Hu (10)                Harker           
 13  Matt Perea (10)              St Lawrence Aca  
 14  Blake Ostman (11)            The King's Acad  
 15  Justin Strong (12)           St Lawrence Aca  
 16  Brett Anstrom (9)            Sacred Heart Pr  
 17  Nayeer Ullah (9)             St Lawrence Aca  
 18  Wills Harris (11)            Mid-Peninsula    
 19  Jack Rothschild (10)         Harker           
 20  Matthew Wan (10)             Menlo School     

Event 037  JVG-1600R
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Crystal Springs Uplands - A  Crystal Springs  
 5   Mercy [Burlingame] - A       Mercy (Burlinga  
 3   Mercy [SF] - A               Mercy (SF) - A   
 6   Notre Dame [SJ] - A          Notre Dame (SJ)  
 2   Sacred Heart Prep - A        Sacred Heart Pr  

Event 038  JVB-1600R
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Nueva School - A             Nueva School -   
 5   Crystal Springs Uplands - A  Crystal Springs  
 3   Harker - A                   Harker - A       
 6   The King's Academy - A       The King's Acad  

Event 039  VG-1600R
   4:04.9h TKA '09                         WBAL Rec : W
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 4   Notre Dame [SJ] - A          Notre Dame (SJ)  
 5   Menlo School - A             Menlo School -   
 3   Crystal Springs Uplands - A  Crystal Springs  
 6   The King's Academy - A       The King's Acad  
 2   Mercy [Burlingame] - A       Mercy (Burlinga  
 7   Sacred Heart Prep - A        Sacred Heart Pr  
 1   Castilleja - A               Castilleja - A   
 8   Mercy [SF] - A               Mercy (SF) - A   

Event 040  VB-1600R
   3:27.29 TKA '12                         WBAL Rec : W
Heat 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
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 4   The King's Academy - A       The King's Acad  
 5   Sacred Heart Prep - A        Sacred Heart Pr  
 3   Crystal Springs Uplands - A  Crystal Springs  
 6   St Lawrence Academy - A      St Lawrence Aca  
 2   Woodside Priory - A          Woodside Priory  
 7   Harker - A                   Harker - A       

WBAL Finals @ Gunn HS
Meet Program

Heat/Lane assignments subject to change

Event 045  Girls Shot Put Varsity (Combined)
=================================================== ==============
  38-00.75 Veronica Smart (Mercy-B) '10    WBAL Rec : W
Ln    Name                  Year School                  Finals 
=================================================== ==============
    Teme Fanguna              9  Mercy (Burlingame)    33-04.25q
    Gaby Gochez               9  Mercy (SF)           33-00.25q
    Madeline Price            12 Menlo School         30-09.50q
    Joslynn Smith-McCoy       12 Mercy (SF)           30-09.00q
    Nelly Escobar             11 Mercy (SF)           30-01.50q
    Amanda McFarland          12 Menlo School         28-07.75q
    Marina Aguilar            11 Mercy (Burlingame)    28-03.75q
    Nithya Vemireddy          12 Harker               27-07.00q
    Johanna Kuiper            11 The King's Academy    27-00.50q

Event 053  Girls Long Jump Varsity (Combined)
=================================================== ==============
  17-05.50 Maggie Cusick (NDSJ) '13        WBAL Rec : W
Ln    Name                  Year School                  Finals
=================================================== ==============
    Maggie Cusick             12 Notre Dame (SJ)      15-06.50q
    Gabriela Triant           11 Notre Dame (SJ)      15-04.00q
    Gina Pasquinelli          12 The King's Academy    15-02.00q
    Christine Duong           12 Notre Dame (SJ)      14-10.00q
    Chloe Eackles             10 Pinewood             14-08.50q
    Lauren Henske             10 Menlo School         14-05.00q
    Brooke Allen              10 The King's Academy    14-03.00q
    Makiya Francis            12 Eastside College P r  14-03.00q
    Melissa Chircop           9  Mercy (Burlingame)    14-00.50q
    Alexandra Wallker         11 Menlo School         14-00.50q

Event 041  Girls High Jump Varsity (Combined)
=================================================== ==============
  05-03.00 Hallie Eackles (Pinewood) '09   WBAL Rec : W
Ln    Name                  Year School                  Finals 
=================================================== ==============
    Chloe Eackles             10 Pinewood             04-06.00q
    Gabriela Triant           11 Notre Dame (SJ)      04-06.00q
    Gina Pasquinelli          12 The King's Academy    04-04.00q
    Dylan Lynch               10 Sacred Heart Prep    04-04.00q
    Lauren Rocheleau          9  Mercy (Burlingame)    04-04.00q
    Marissa Mount             11 Notre Dame (SJ)      04-04.00q
    Winnie Li                 9  Harker               04-04.00q
    Meghan Moyer              10 Mercy (Burlingame)    04-02.00q
    Danielle Mitchell         11 Castilleja           04-00.00q

Event 049  Girls Discus Throw Varsity (Combined)
=================================================== ==============
  104-10.00 Tammy Castillo (NDSJ) '09 & Veronica Sm art (Mercy-B) '11 WBAL Rec: W
Ln    Name                  Year School                  Finals 
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=================================================== ==============
    Gilliane Delrosario       11 Mercy (SF)           100-04.00q
    Nelly Escobar             11 Mercy (SF)           088-07.00q
    Joslynn Smith-McCoy       12 Mercy (SF)           087-02.00q
    Gabriella Marconcini         Mercy (SF)           085-05.00q
    Marina Aguilar            11 Mercy (Burlingame)    080-10.00q
    Rebecca Heath             12 The King's Academy    080-07.00q
    Julia Wang                11 Harker               075-10.00q
    Leah Swig                 11 Menlo School         074-09.00q
    Teme Fanguna              9  Mercy (Burlingame)    074-04.00q

Event 057  VG-TJ
  34-11.00 Rebecca Reid (Mercy-B) '11      WBAL Rec : W
Flight 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Brooke Allen (10)            The King's Acad  NM
 2   Claire Hardiman (11)         Mercy (Burlinga  28-00.5
 3   Gilliane Delrosario (11)     Mercy (SF)       28-09.75
 4   Megan Aguilar (10)           Notre Dame (SJ)  28-11
 5   Joanna Hsieh (9)             Notre Dame (SJ)  29-10.75
 6   Alexandra Wallker (11)       Menlo School     29-11.5
 7   Elisa Merten (11)            Menlo School     30-02.75
 8   Dea Dressel ()               Menlo School     30-10
 9   Preeya Janakiraman (9)       Castilleja       31-03
 10  Chloe Eackles (10)           Pinewood         32-06
 11  Makiya Francis (12)          Eastside Colleg  32-08
 12  Jamie Corley (11)            Menlo School     32-10.25
 13  Gabriela Triant (11)         Notre Dame (SJ)  33-08.25
                                                   
                                                   
Event 061  VG-PV
  09-00.00 Cassidy Carter (Mercy-B) '13 & Olivia Fe ller (Mercy-B) '13 WBAL Rec: W
Flight 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Ali Myers (11)               Menlo School     NM
 2   Gabriela Triant (11)         Notre Dame (SJ)  NM
 3   Kathryn Muncada (9)          Notre Dame (SJ)  5-03
 4   Asia Coleman (9)             Notre Dame (SJ)  6-06
 5   Olivia Feller (12)           Mercy (Burlinga  8-06
 6   Cassidy Carter (12)          Mercy (Burlinga  9-00
                                                   
                                                   
Event 046  Boys Shot Put Varsity (Combined)
=================================================== ==============
  45-10.75 Jhed Yuzon (SHP) '13            WBAL Rec : W
Ln    Name                  Year School                  Finals 
=================================================== ==============
    Wyatt Welch               11 Sacred Heart Prep    42-07.25q
    Paul Westcott             12 Sacred Heart Prep    41-10.00q
    Brian Guevarra            12 St Lawrence Academ y  40-02.50q
    Mareg Kiros               11 The King's Academy    39-11.50q
    Arjun Kumar               12 Harker               39-11.00q
    Fidel Nunez               11 The King's Academy    39-08.00q
    Brian O'Kelly             10 Sacred Heart Prep    38-03.00q
    Joesph Wang               12 St Lawrence Academ y  34-08.50q
    Matthew Patzer            10 Woodside Priory      34-01.50q

Event 050  Boys Discus Throw Varsity (Combined)
=================================================== ==============
  142-0.00 Cameron Pappa (TKA) '12         WBAL Rec : W
Ln    Name                  Year School                  Finals 
=================================================== ==============
    Fidel Nunez               11 The King's Academy    121-01.00q
    Brian Guevarra            12 St Lawrence Academ y  112-06.00q
    Arjun Kumar               12 Harker               112-03.00q
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    Paul Westcott             12 Sacred Heart Prep    111-04.00q
    Wyatt Welch               11 Sacred Heart Prep    106-06.00q
    Rohan Kapatkar            12 Harker               103-03.00q
    Justin Leonard            11 The King's Academy    102-02.00q
    Sean Murali               12 Harker               099-03.00q
    Mareg Kiros               11 The King's Academy    096-00.00q

Event 058  VB-TJ
  43-03.00 Paul Touma (Menlo) '13          WBAL Rec : W
Flight 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Sukhmit Dhillon (12)         St Lawrence Aca  NM
 2   Boaz Chum (10)               The King's Acad  36-04.5
 3   Cohen Price (11)             Eastside Colleg  37-07
 4   Caleb Tan (10)               The King's Acad  40-04
 5   Griffin Kraemer (11)         Sacred Heart Pr  42-10
 6   Paul Touma (11)              Menlo School     45-08.5
                                                   
Event 054  VB-LJ
  22-08.50 Nico Robinson (SHP) '13         WBAL Rec : W
Flight 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Karl Clayter (10)            Crystal Springs  14-08
 2   Allen Huang (11)             Harker           14-11
 3   Parth Kothari (12)           Harker           15-07
 4   Raymond Cheng (12)           Harker           15-08
 5   Scott Fitchen (10)           Sacred Heart Pr  18-02.5
 6   Colin Mai (11)               The King's Acad  18-03.25
 7   Ethan Tom (11)               The King's Acad  18-04.5
 8   Ayo Agunbiade (11)           Crystal Springs  19-01
 9   Connor Cody (11)             Sacred Heart Pr  19-07.5
 10  Boaz Chum (10)               The King's Acad  20-00
 11  Paul Touma (11)              Menlo School     20-05
                                                   
                                                   
                                                   
                                                   

Event 042  VB-HJ
  06-03.00 Cameran Van (SHP) '12           WBAL Rec : W
Flight 1
Lane Name (Grade)                 School           Seeding
 1   Wei Wei Buchsteiner (12)     Harker           5-04
 2   Parth Kothari (12)           Harker           5-04
 3   Scott Fitchen (10)           Sacred Heart Pr  5-04
 4   Connor Cody (11)             Sacred Heart Pr  5-06
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